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Well Name:   REMUDA BASIN 19 FEDERAL 001

Report Printed:   5/25/2022

Schematic - Current Vertical

API/UWI

3001528902
SAP Cost Center ID

1137021001
Permit Number

791807
State/Province

New Mexico
County

Eddy
Surface Location

T23S-R30E-S19
Spud Date

4/20/1996 00:00
Original KB Elevation (ft)

3,118.00
Ground Elevation (ft)

3,104.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

14.00

EMEA

?

14.1

399.9

3,225.1

6,162.1

6,165.0

6,200.1

6,201.1

6,270.0

6,279.9

6,330.1

6,350.1

6,383.9

6,403.9

6,438.0

6,448.2

6,850.1

6,865.2

6,899.9

6,900.9

6,996.1

7,012.1

7,029.9

7,060.0

7,105.0

7,148.0

7,149.9

7,157.2

7,166.0

7,169.0

7,380.9

7,636.2 Des:TD - Original Hole; Depth MD:7,636.0

PBTD; 7,381.0 ftKB

Bridge Plug - Permanent; 6,900.0-6,901.0 ftKB; RIH set 5.5" CIPB @ 6900 ft

Cement; 6,850.0-6,900.0 ftKB; RIH x2 runs dmp cmt

Bridge Plug - Permanent; 6,200.0-6,201.0 ftKB; RIH set 5.5: CIBP @ 6200 ft

Cement; 6,162.0-6,200.0 ftKB; RIH x2 runs dmp cmt

Des:Production; Sz:7 7/8; Depth MD:3,225.0-7,636.0

Category:Cement; Des:Production Casing Cement; Depth MD:14.0-7,636.0 ftKB

Des:Intermediate; Sz:11; Depth MD:400.0-3,225.0
Category:Cement; Des:Intermediate Casing Cement; Depth MD:14.0-3,225.0 ftKB

Des:Surface; Sz:14 3/4; Depth MD:14.0-400.0
Category:Cement; Des:Surface Casing Cement; Depth MD:14.0-400.0 ftKB
0.00 in; Rod 5; 0.0 ftKB



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  112314

CONDITIONS
Operator:

XTO ENERGY, INC
6401 Holiday Hill Road
Midland, TX 79707

OGRID:

5380
Action Number:

112314
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Temporary Abandonment (C­103U)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

gcordero None 6/7/2022


